1

I'x3 —1"x6"'—11"
304L S.S. PLATE

/.

\

DRILL AND TAP 3"—13 IN

5 PLACES FOR
TEMPORARY LIFTING EYES

1—13 x 3%

EYEBOLT LIFT

[ 2x2x3”
304L S.S.

37 304L
S.S. PLATE

£L2x2x3"
304L S.S.

1

10of1

3" PL 304L SS

(T /_/ /4 FuLL
277y | PERIPHERAL
WELD

ANAANNN

3" FULL ON PERIPHERY.
17 ON 3" CENTERS INSIDE

SECTION A-A
NOT TO SCALE
1" PL 304L SS

ESNSASAS NN ANNNNNNG
VIS S

o117
| L
1" STIFFENER
_ﬂ/" WELDS 1” ON 3"
i CENTERS BOTH
SECTION B-B
NOT TO SCALE

MATERIAL: PWT PROJECT NC:
202038 CY-PA-03-00"
PW TECH NOTES
ALL WELDS CONTMUOUS

PLATE MATERAL O BE Y4 304 GRADE STANLESS STEEL

CONTRACTOA TO YERIFY PLATE DIENGCHS PRICR TO FABRICATION

MATEHIAL PARTS LIST

DESCAPTION

BEA. V21 H/Z' LONG NC HEX HEAD BOLTR, WASHER, LOCK WASHER, +

[ MO 14 304 STANCERS OTES.

S |EYEROLT, LFT WiO SHOULDER, ¥2-D1 398

1__|E0GaPiE CHOLORE

19-0" |2x2 1 VF 304 STANLEDS STEEL ANGLE

&3 1212 x4 04 STANEDS STEEL ANGLE

S EA [UZxZ 3 STANLERS STEH. NC BOLTS ALL THREAD

AR ae

12 EA. | V7 5% STANLEDA STEEL NO-D TS

J\ " "
” N " PL
n ANGLE égifx‘l*s S 3%/ 304L SS  NOTE: WEIR PLATE ASSEMBLY IS
1'—10" | END CUT e , TN \ APPROXIMATELY 300 LBS. (DOES
- 4" STIFFENER WELDS \ NOT INCLUDE CYCLONE).
| DETAIL / 2%l 1" ON 3" CENTERS \
| (TYPICAL) 1 BOTH SIDES 22277 1" FULL
B — 304L S.5. PERIPHERAL
WELD
e SECTION C-C
! B i /PWT 150t/s CYCLONE NOT TO SCALE
¢25§r" \ DRAWING APPROVAL
| 1 ° APPROVED: DATE:
| JHEST /2008
E SIGNATURE:
3—4" o FABRICATION
: Ioe ) _— %:-___{ fi =7, i:agcg:fil:lgsf;z\:ag;gechnologiea
O O | S Sy MT _cr:a[ryé %ogtgs%asrg;ina 27518
» : » » el . .
=10 | | % —r= ' 2 o | Fax 919 858.8983
! o o o 'ATER TECHNOLOGIES WWW. ac us
- NOTE: MATCH BOLT HOLE L ELEvATION DRAWNGTITE
1575 PATTERNS ON WEIR PLATE & o SV OLONE WEIR PLATE
2| ,_CYCL,ONE WALL PLATE. . i s 1_&“:@:.%_”“_” -
L Y | T f FRASRELA T BN U Vst LA
2" PROJECT TITLE:
f—-—l“—% y \ T L |AYLESWORTH CREEX AMD SCREEN
~ 3-2" " BOTTOM AYLESWORTH PARY. PA
LZXZX& S04L S.S. DRAWN BY: |DATE: SCALE SHEET SIZE:
ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION  ANGLE END CUT DETAIL 1 [4C 121508 alar IRESE:
(WEIR PLATE ONLY) NOT TO SCALE DRAWING_\N\O_.;‘/.‘:m; _ SHEZEI)F ] REV;_




PWT PROJECTNO:

MATERIAL:

PW TECH NOTES

DRAWING APPROVAL

Procesa Wastewater Technologies
105 Springbrook Place

Cary, North Carolina 27518
Tel. 919.858.8887

Z
O
=
<
O
o
L
e
O
L
a
LY
:
|
i
&

Fax 919.858.8883
www.PWTech.us

)

DRAWING TITLE:

SHEET SIZE:

REV:

SCALE:

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DRAWINGNO:

Rav.

Sht.

of

Drawing No.

PWTech Notes

Al ratericls to be stainless stes! grode os

onder

Cy-100-907 Quter Drum End Flat

CY-100-909 Cuter Drum End Wall

CY—100-910 Quter Drum Shaft Housing Back Plate
Cy—100-811 Outer Drum Shaft Housing Boss
CY—-100—912 Outer Drum Rubber Seal
CY-100-925 Adjustment Piece End Plate
CY-100-926 Adjustment Piece Body

CY-100—-928 Mi0 x 25 Screw (x6)

CY—100-929 M10 Nyloc Nut (x6)

CY—-100-906 Outer Drum Seal Flat
CY-100-908 OQuter Drum

CY—-100-802 Lifting Aid Support
CY—-100--904 Inner Drum End Wali
CY-100-805 Inner Drum Guide Plate
Cr—100-921 Lifting Aid
CY-100-931 M12 Nyloc Nut (x2}
CY—100-934 M12 x 30 Screw (x2)}

CY—100-~803 Inner Drum
CY-100-924 Drum Bearing

CY—100-901 Wall Plate

CY—100-914 Main Shaft

OUTER DRUM
ASSEMBLY

@
‘@£
E%
- —
o9
em 9
m S
=EQuy ¥
oo~ c3 2
E0O0x9Z 0
e M

8 o
EEECO..n
ook 22
s ZE X
..m:mmmZZZ
L L L Lo
NNDOOEZES
0 W N—NM
— — — (N} I} )
7738%5¢
QOO
OO COO0OO00
—— - -
U U UL
ol ol vl o8 o8 ol
QOO0

CY—100—-920 Wall Bearing Support An

CY—100—923 Wall Bearing
CY—100-928 M10 x 25 Screw (x4)

CY—100-9829 M10 Nyloc Nut (x4)

INNER DRUM ASSEMBLY

MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SUPPORT ANGLE ASSEMBLY




1'-3" [382mm] —|

—

2'—8" [765mm]
0/A WIDTH

|

e 2'—6" [765mm] —-—‘

e 1’—2%" [370mm]

HOLES AS REQUIRED
/_ BY INDIVIDUAL PROJECT

* [765mm]

1'=3" [382mm}

‘| WEIR LEVEL
L]

2'—6" [765mm]

1'=3" [382mm)]

0/A HEIGHT

WALL PLATE

ELEVATION QU

TLET FACE (OVERFLOW SIDE)

3'-54" [1051mm]
OUTER DRUM

A\

PLAN VIEW COPA CYCIONE

WALL PLATE

L

-

st
el

-%//

-

|— 4'=2" [1273mm] O/A LENGTH

ELEVATION

5 {3
Hih, d |
|———— #-2" [1273mm]

|

#2'-24" [674mm]
OUTER DRUM

1'=3" [382mm] —

1'=3" [382mm]

1'-3" [382mm]

Drawing MNo.

Sht. Rev.

of

PWTech Notes

1 Al materials to be stalnt

sisel grade as per erder

2 | Approx unit dry weight = 220 Kg

This Drawing 18 1 b read In conjunction wih
Drawing Number(s) as follows:

CY—A-902 Pwtech CYCLONE — COMPONENT SETTING OUT

l—— 2'—8" [765mm] —=
: e 13" [382mm)]

2'—8" [765mm]

ELEVATION SEWER SIDE

DRAWING APPROVAL
APPROVED: DATE:

SIGNATURE:

RELEASED FOR FABRICATION
Wastewater Technologies
_/ gy. Norh Gerolina 27518
@Wnﬂ Tel. 919.858.8887

Fax 919.858.8883
PROGEDS WASTERNATER TECHNCOLOGEES m.mmu‘

ﬂl




Drowing No. _ Sht, Rev. MATERIAL:
’ o of
PWTech Notes
1 All materials to be stoinlezs steel grode os_per order
F]
Parts List
Item Description rRaf | | -
Wall plote CY=100—901
3 Cyelona_inner_drum CY-100-903 h - -
4 Cycions Inner drum_end wall CY—100—804
Cyclona _inner_drum guide plate CY-100-g03 _ _ _
[ M12 x 30 Stainless stesl hau hecd scraw CY—100—934
M12 Stainfess_stesi Myloc_nut CY=100=83 — N —
Lifting_arm CY-100-921 1§ o _
GUSSET 7O BE [— 3'"7691" [1096mm] Q/ALL ———| -— 2'-6" [765mm] —
T
FULLYG&%)'ED%?M% o o568) CUT OuT € 3" [2dmm] 2'-4" [712mm]
| 1'-9g-{550mm] [=—_\ AREA N ax outside diameter
Jisl ) - é—%" [Bmm] h
< - - [74mm]]
//
L— R1'=1" [[R326mm]
2-18" [651mm]e  2'-183" [645mm] ¢ ¢ 2'-6" [765mm]
Qutside Diameter Internal Diameter
DRAWING APPROVAL
Y@ é : : APPROVED: DATE:
" " [3mm | Sl mmel LR
4" (1imm] —| |- HOLES AS REQUIRED _/ _
45" [6mm] & BY INDIVIDUAL PROJECT SIGNATURE:
* [Bmm]
RELEASED FOR FABRICATION
END PLATES SET QUT FOR WELDING ———-———W
\0 105 Springbrook Place
ELEVATION INNER DRUM ASSEMBLY END ELEVATION e amona, 27518
PWWTEEN |rax o19 856 6085
PFROCERE WASTEAATER TEOHNOLOSENS m'm-rd‘.u'

DRAWINGNO:




ELEVATION SHAFT HOUSING ASSEMBLY

1) LOCATE BOSS IN PLATE RECESS.
2) WELD BOSS TO PLATE.
3) REAM HOLE AND FACE PLATE AS SHOWN.

Drawing No. Sht.

of

MATERIAL: PWT PROJECT NG:

FPWTech Notes

PW TECH NOTES

1 All_materials to ba stainiees stesl grode as per order
Parts List
[tem Description Ref Gty
1 Cyclone _outer drum shaft housing back CY—100-910
2 :;;:M cutar dram shaft housing bass CY-100—911 -
10
— ~— 25" [60mm]
— -« 3" [72mm)]
——f f— % [12mm]
— 17 [30mm]
- 0" [2mm]
i
Q
D REAM 915" [35mm] — DRAWING APPROVAL

SIDE ELEVATION

APPROVED: DATE:

SIGNATURE:

RELEASED FOR FABRICATION

Process Wastewater Technclogios |
9 \0 105 Springbrook Place

Tol. 919.858.8387 518
[PWATTI@EIN |rax o190 a68.8963

FROCERS WSTIATIRTRGHICLOT | www.PWTech.us

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY: |DATE: SCALE:  [SHEET SIZE




l—— 4" [100mm]
4" [160mm]

2" [50mm]}

DRUM SEAL DETAIL

3-6" [1064mm] ——
2” 50mm]| — p—
{s0mm} 0" [6mm] —
— %.. [13mm] /@ (?
o ey 1 ||| R
poge?
235
’ 1 [ "
2'-2}" {674mm]e  2'-2}" [670mm]
Outside Diameter  Internal Diameter
[ 2 Dammy [l g

! Q" [2mm]—]

ELEVATION OUTER

DRUM ASSEMBLY

92'~24" [#670mm] INT.

END ELEVATION OQUTER DRUM

Drawing No. Sht. Rev. MATERIAL: va_l PROJECT NO:
of R
PWTech Notes PW TECH NOTES
1 All_maotericls to be stainless stesl grode g per order
2
Parts List
Item Description Ref Qty - B
Cyclone outer drum end flat CY—100-907 1
Cyctone outer drum CY=100-808 1 — P, . -
Cyclone outer drum_snd wall CY-100-908 1
Cyclons outer drum shaft housing bock Cr=100-910 1
Plate
Cycions outer drum shait housing boss CY=100-911 T
[: Cyclons_adjustment piece end piate CY—100-928 - — —=
Cyclons gdjustment plece body Gr=100-926
Cyclons cuter drum segl flat CY—100-908
] Cyclons outer drum rubber_seal Cr—100-912 S —— -
Universal Boot Seal — ES1 or equivaient
1a MLO Stoiniess atesl Nyloc nut CY-100-926 | &
11 M10 x 25 Hex hsod wtdinless siest screw CY-—-100-5928 []
2'=2}" [674mm]
Max Outside Diameter
DRAWING APPROVAL

APPROVED: DATE:

SIGNATURE:

| RELEASED FOR FABRICATION l

/:V, 1053prh¢:rookPlac:°d‘ E
PO e

Fax 919.858.8983
PROCBIS WASTICTIR TRHNCLOSN | o DANTach s

DRAV WING TITLE:




	1
	1of 5
	2 of 5
	3 of 5
	4 of 5
	5 of 5

